undersigned Sheriff of Barton
County, Kansas, will offer for sale
at public auction and sell to the
highest bidder for cash in hand
on June 18, 2025 at the time of
10:00 AM at the Barton County
Courthouse, Kansas, the follow-
ing real estate:
LOT ONE (1), IN BLOCK ONE
HUNDRED SIX (106), IN THE
CITY OF GREAT BEND, BAR-
TON COUNTY, KANSAS, AC-
CORDING TO THE RECORDED 
PLAT THEREOF., Parcel ID No.
005-188-28-0-30-21-001.00-0. 
Commonly known as 1321 Mor-
ton St., Great Bend, KS 67530
(“the Property”) MS226052

to satisfy the judgment in the